

HOUSE RESOLUTION 14-1004

BY REPRESENTATIVE(S) Hullinghorst, Ferrandino, DelGrosso, Court, Fields, Gardner, Ginal, Hamner, Labuda, Melton, Mitsch Bush, Schafer, Singer, Wilson.

CONCERNING A CHANGE TO THE RULES OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES REGARDING THE REFERRAL OF BILLS ALLOCATING ADDITIONAL LEGISLATIVE STAFF RESOURCES TO THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL AS A COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE.

Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the Sixty-ninth General Assembly of the State of Colorado:

That in the Rules of the House of Representatives, Rule No. 25, **amend** (a.2) as follows:

25. Committees

(a.2) In addition to the committees ANY OTHER COMMITTEE of reference specified in subsection (a) of this rule, to which bills and joint resolutions that create or authorize any study to be conducted during the interim or that allocate any additional legislative staff resources during the interim may be referred, such bills and joint resolutions shall A BILL THAT ALLOCATES ANY ADDITIONAL LEGISLATIVE STAFF RESOURCES MAY also be referred to the Legislative Council as a committee of reference in accordance with section 2-3-303.3 SECTION 2-3-301 (5), Colorado Revised Statutes.

Marilyn Eddins
CHIEF CLERK OF THE HOUSE
OF REPRESENTATIVES

Mark Ferrandino
SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE
OF REPRESENTATIVES